#### Dr. Zairu Nisha



# **Designation and Department**Assistant Professor

Department of Philosophy

## **Education and Training**

M.Phil./ Ph.D. in Philosophy (Jawaharlal Nehru University)

Contact info Mobile: 9582968507

Email:

yourzairunisha@gmail.com

**Teaching Experience- Three years, Department of**Philosophy, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi,
Delhi.

#### **Areas of Interest**

**Teaching**: Indian Philosophy, Western Philosophy, Continental Philosophy, Feminism, Bioethics, Logic, Ethics of Technology

**Research:** Bioethics, Feminism, Motherhood, Continental Philosophy and Reproductive technologies.

## **Subjects Taught**

Indian, Western, Ethics, Feminism, Social Philosophy, Logic, Bioethics, Continental Philosophy, Technology and Ethics.

### **Research Publications**

1. Zairu Nisha. (2021). दार्शनिक जिज्ञाषा के पथ प्रदर्शक रहस्यात्मक उपन्यास (Mysterious Novels are the Beacon of Philosophical Curiosity) Lamahi, Oct-Dec.14 (2), 144-149. ISSN: 2278-554X. UGC Listed Journal. www.notnul.com.

#### **Other Academic Activities**

- Co-convener, Faculty Development Programme on "Dr. B. R. Ambedkar & The Idea of India" organized by the Department of Philosophy and Teaching Learning Centre, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi from 13<sup>th</sup> to 19<sup>th</sup> April 2021Ministry of Education, PMMMNMTT.
- Convener, two weeks refresher course on "Feminist Teachning and Research in Higher Education: Theory and Practice" organised by Teaching Learning Centre, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi, from 23rd to 6th August 2021Ministry of Education, PMMMNMTT Scheme.
- 2. **Convener**, two weeks refresher course on "Technology and Innovation in Today's Education: A Multidimensional Approach" organised by Teaching Learning Centre,

- Ramanujan College, University of Delhi, from 27th Sep. to 11th Oct. 2021, sponsored by Ministry of Education, **PMMMNMTT Scheme**.
- **3.** Convener, Faculty Development Programme on "Philosophical Methodologies in Higher Education: Research and Teaching" organized by the Department of Philosophy and Teaching Learning Centre, Ramanujan College in collaboration with the Department of Philosophy, University of Delhi from 22<sup>nd</sup> March to 28<sup>th</sup> March 2021under the aegis of Ministry of Education, **PMMMNMTT.**

## Administrative Responsibilities.

1. Member Brushstroke Society, Ramanujan College